
NEBRASKA RANGE JUDGING
CONTEST LOCATIONS

AREA 1 AREA 2 AREA 3 AREA 4
2023 Host Kimball Cherry Kearney Hamilton
NRD SPNRD MNNRD TBNRD CPNRD
DATE 9/19/2023 9/20/2023 9/20/2023 9/14/2023
CONTACT Yolanda Hruska Kyle Temple Sasha Hahn Marcia Lee
for South Platte NRD Middle Niobrara NRD Tri-Basin NRD Central Platte NRD
contest 308-254-2377 402-376-3241 308-995-6688 308-385-6282
info yhruska@spnrd.org ktemple@mnnrd.org shahn@tribasinnrd.org lee@cpnrd.org
State Pat Welch Casey Lancaster Jack Gibbens Bill Hiatt
Committee NRCS NRCS NRCS NRD

308-254-4507 x. 3 402-376-1712 x. 3 308-785-3307 x. 3 308-385-6282
pat.welch@usda.gov casey.lancaster@usda.gov john.gibbens@usda.gov hiatt@cpnrd.org

AREA 5 AREA 6 STATE OLD WEST REGIONAL
2023 Host Boyd Nemaha Saline Wyoming
NRD LNNRD NNRD LBBNRD
DATE 9/19/2023 9/20/2023 9/26-9/27/2023
CONTACT Connie McCarthy Ashley Rippe Adam Kimmerling
for Lower Niobrara NRD Nemaha NRD Lower Big Blue NRD
contest 402-775-2343 402-335-3325 402-228-3402
info connie@nntc.net arippe@nemahanrd.org kimmerling@lbbnrd.net
State Miles Anderson Devin Heusinkvelt Jeff Nichols
Committee NRCS NCRS NRCS
Contact 402-329-4996 x. 3 402-267-2025 x. 3 308-534-2360 x.3

miles.a.anderson@usda.gov devin.heusinkvelt@usda.gov jeffrey.nichols@usda.gov
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